

Đ
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15518-15519/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2011 in CCCA
No.303/2004,TRCCCA No.254/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.T.CHOUDARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAMULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16378 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List immediately after two weeks, as prayed for.

(Narendra Prasad)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master