

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15518-15519/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2011 in CCCA No.303/2004,TRCCC No.254/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.T.CHOUDARY Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
B. RAMULU (DEAD)& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritesh K. Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1 is condoned.

The application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No.1 is allowed.

The application for withdrawal of the special leave petitions is allowed.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER